
DATE	 OPPONENT	 LOCATION	 TIME	 TV
Friday, February 14	 James Madison	 Tallahassee, Fla. | Dick Howser Stadium	 5:00 PM	 ACCNX
Saturday, February 15	 James Madison	 Tallahassee, Fla. | Dick Howser Stadium	 2:00 PM	 ACCNX
Sunday, February 16	 James Madison	 Tallahassee, Fla. | Dick Howser Stadium	 12:00 PM	 ACCNX
Tuesday, February 18	 at USF	 Tampa, Fla. | USF Baseball Stadium	 5:00 PM	 ESPN+
Friday, February 21	 Penn	 Tallahassee, Fla. | Dick Howser Stadium	 5:00 PM	 ACCNX
Saturday, February 22	 Penn	 Tallahassee, Fla. | Dick Howser Stadium	 2:00 PM	 ACCNX
Sunday, February 23	 Penn	 Tallahassee, Fla. | Dick Howser Stadium	 12:00 PM	 ACCNX
Tuesday, February 25	 at Jacksonville	 Jacksonville, Fla. | John Sessions Stadium	 6:00 PM	
Friday, February 28	 Georgetown	 Tallahassee, Fla. | Dick Howser Stadium	 5:00 PM	 ACCNX
Saturday, March 1	 Georgetown	 Tallahassee, Fla. | Dick Howser Stadium	 2:00 PM	 ACCNX
Sunday, March 2	 Georgetown	 Tallahassee, Fla. | Dick Howser Stadium	 11:00 AM	 ACCNX
Tuesday, March 4	 North Florida	 Tallahassee, Fla. | Dick Howser Stadium	 6:00 PM	 ACCNX
Wednesday, March 5	 Bethune-Cookman	 Tallahassee, Fla. | Dick Howser Stadium	 4:00 PM	 ACCNX
Friday, March 7	 Lipscomb	 Tallahassee, Fla. | Dick Howser Stadium	 6:00 PM	 ACCNX
Saturday, March 8	 Lipscomb	 Tallahassee, Fla. | Dick Howser Stadium	 2:00 PM	 ACCNX
Sunday, March 9	 Lipscomb	 Tallahassee, Fla. | Dick Howser Stadium	 1:00 PM	 ACCNX
Tuesday, March 11	 Florida	 Tallahassee, Fla. | Dick Howser Stadium	 6:00 PM	 ACCNX
Friday, March 14	 Boston College *	 Tallahassee, Fla. | Dick Howser Stadium	 6:00 PM	 ACCNX
Saturday, March 15	 Boston College *	 Tallahassee, Fla. | Dick Howser Stadium	 2:00 PM	 ACCNX
Sunday, March 16	 Boston College *	 Tallahassee, Fla. | Dick Howser Stadium	 1:00 PM	 ACCNX
Tuesday, March 18	 Mercer	 Tallahassee, Fla. | Dick Howser Stadium	 6:00 PM	 ACCNX
Thursday, March 20	 at Miami *	 Coral Gables, Fla. | Alex Rodriguez Park at Mark Light Field	 7:00 PM	 ACC Network
Friday, March 21	 at Miami *	 Coral Gables, Fla. | Alex Rodriguez Park at Mark Light Field	 8:00 PM	 ACC Network
Saturday, March 22	 at Miami *	 Coral Gables, Fla. | Alex Rodriguez Park at Mark Light Field	 7:00 PM	 ACCNX
Tuesday, March 25	 vs. Florida	 Jacksonville, Fla. | Baseball Grounds of Jacksonville	 6:00 PM	
Friday, March 28	 at Notre Dame *	 Notre Dame, Ind. | Frank Eck Stadium	 4:30 PM	 ACCNX
Saturday, March 29	 at Notre Dame *	 Notre Dame, Ind. | Frank Eck Stadium	 2:00 PM	 ACCNX
Sunday, March 30	 at Notre Dame *	 Notre Dame, Ind. | Frank Eck Stadium	 1:00 PM	 ACCNX
Tuesday, April 1	 Jacksonville	 Tallahassee, Fla. | Dick Howser Stadium	 6:00 PM	 ACCNX
Friday, April 4	 Wake Forest *	 Tallahassee, Fla. | Dick Howser Stadium	 8:00 PM	 ACC Network
Saturday, April 5	 Wake Forest *	 Tallahassee, Fla. | Dick Howser Stadium	 4:00 PM	 ACCNX
Sunday, April 6	 Wake Forest *	 Tallahassee, Fla. | Dick Howser Stadium	 1:00 PM	 ACCNX
Tuesday, April 8	 at Florida	 Gainesville, Fla. | Condron Family Ballpark	 7:00 PM	 ESPN2
Friday, April 11	 at Virginia Tech *	 Blacksburg, Va. | English Field at Atlantic Union Bank Park	 6:00 PM	 ACCNX
Saturday, April 12	 at Virginia Tech *	 Blacksburg, Va. | English Field at Atlantic Union Bank Park	 3:00 PM	 ACCNX
Sunday, April 13	 at Virginia Tech *	 Blacksburg, Va. | English Field at Atlantic Union Bank Park	 12:00 PM	 ACCNX
Tuesday, April 15	 USF	 Tallahassee, Fla. | Dick Howser Stadium	 6:00 PM	 ACCNX
Thursday, April 17	 Virginia *	 Tallahassee, Fla. | Dick Howser Stadium	 7:00 PM	 ACC Network
Friday, April 18	 Virginia *	 Tallahassee, Fla. | Dick Howser Stadium	 7:00 PM	 ESPN2
Saturday, April 19	 Virginia *	 Tallahassee, Fla. | Dick Howser Stadium	 2:00 PM	 ACCNX
Tuesday, April 22	 Stetson	 Tallahassee, Fla. | Dick Howser Stadium	 6:00 PM	 ACCNX
Friday, April 25	 at Louisville *	 Louisville, Ky. | Jim Patterson Stadium	 6:00 PM	 ACCNX
Saturday, April 26	 at Louisville *	 Louisville, Ky. | Jim Patterson Stadium	 2:00 PM	 ACCNX
Sunday, April 27	 at Louisville *	 Louisville, Ky. | Jim Patterson Stadium	 3:00 PM	 ACC Network
Friday, May 2	 Clemson *	 Tallahassee, Fla. | Dick Howser Stadium	 6:00 PM	 ACCNX
Saturday, May 3	 Clemson *	 Tallahassee, Fla. | Dick Howser Stadium	 2:00 PM	 ACCNX
Sunday, May 4	 Clemson *	 Tallahassee, Fla. | Dick Howser Stadium	 1:00 PM	 ACCNX
Tuesday, May 6	 Jacksonville	 Tallahassee, Fla. | Dick Howser Stadium	 6:00 PM	 ACCNX
Friday, May 9	 at Cal *	 Berkeley, Calif. | Evans Diamond at Stu Gordon Stadium	 9:00 PM	 ACCNX
Saturday, May 10	 at Cal *	 Berkeley, Calif. | Evans Diamond at Stu Gordon Stadium	 5:00 PM	 ACCNX
Sunday, May 11	 at Cal *	 Berkeley, Calif. | Evans Diamond at Stu Gordon Stadium	 4:00 PM	 ACCNX
Thursday, May 15	 North Carolina *	 Tallahassee, Fla. | Dick Howser Stadium	 7:00 PM	 ACC Network
Friday, May 16	 North Carolina *	 Tallahassee, Fla. | Dick Howser Stadium	 6:00 PM	 ACCNX
Saturday, May 17	 North Carolina *	 Tallahassee, Fla. | Dick Howser Stadium	 2:00 PM	 ACCNX
 
May 20-25	 ACC Championship	 Durham, N.C. | Durham Bulls Athletic Park
May 30-June 1	 NCAA Regionals	 Campus Sites
June 6-8	 NCAA Super Regionals	 Campus Sites
June 13-23	 College World Series	 Omaha, Neb. | Charles Schwab Field Omaha
 
* ACC Game

All Times Eastern and all dates and times are subject to change
For more info, visit Seminoles.com and follow the team on Twitter/X & Facebook (@FSUBaseball) and Instagram (@NoleBaseball)
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